IS97x04
18 February 2016
Page 1 of 18
IMPORTANT NOTICE
The installer assumes full responsibility for the proper application and safe installation of this unit in accordance with these instructions, the
National Electric Code, and all other state and local codes and practices. POINT LIGHTING CORPORATION accepts no responsibility for
damages to property or injury to personnel for the improper use of this product or its failure under any circumstances. POINT LIGHTING
CORPORATION’s warranty is limited to the replacement of the defective unit only if the failure is the result of a manufacturing defect.
The PRL LED Point Rollover Light is used for heliport TLOF and FATO applications where an inset light
is required.  The thick soda lime glass dome lens will withstand high rollover loads. The lens and optical
assembly are sealed mechanically without the use of chemical sealants.  The PRL LED version uses high
output LED’s providing uniform light output and long life.
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Point Type- Voltage- Array- Color- Options
PRL - 97004: 8” Fixture, 7“ Bolt Circle 1: 120V
1
 H: H Array B:  Blue MT: Marine Treatment
 97704: 12” Fixture, 10 ¼” Bolt Circle  2: 220V
2
 C: C Array G: Green PLB: Base & Gasket
 97804: 12” Fixture, 11 ¼” Bolt Circle  3: 12VDC
3
 N: NVG* IR: Infrared* PLS: Shallow Base & Gasket
  4: 24VDC
3
 V: V Array R: Red NC: NVG Compatibility**
 F: F Array Y: Yellow GR: Ground Lug in Base
 W: White
Note 1: 120 VAC 50/60 Hz (+/- 20%)
Note 2: 220 VAC 50/60 Hz (176-250V)
Note 3: All voltages +/-10% tolerance
 * For NVG tactical use only: PRL-97004-1N-IR-MT-PLB
 ** For use with visible (non-IR) arrays H, C, V, of F; adds IR LEDs
CONFORMS TO:
UL STD 1598
UL STD 1598A
CERTIFIED TO:
3030033 CSA STD C22.2 No. 250.0
INSTRUCTION SHEET
PRL-97X04
AC AND DC VOLTAGES
PRL-97004-1H-G-PLS-GR
 WITH PLS RECESSED BASE, GASKET & GROUND
LUG
IS97x04
18 February 2016
Page 2 of 18
P O I N T   L I G H T I N G   C O R P O R A T I O N
 Mail: P.O. Box 686, Simsbury, CT 06070          Plant: West Dudley Town Rd, Bloomfield, CT
 Tel 01 860.243.0600                              USA                                      Fax 01 860.243.0665
email: Info@PointLighting.com                                    website: www.PointLighting.com
WARNINGS
THERE ARE NO SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE THE FIXTURE.  DO NOT OPEN THE FIXTURE.  OPENING THE FIXTURE WILL VOID THE
WARRANTY UNLESS APPROVED BY POINT LIGHTING.  IN THE EVENT OF A FAILURE CONTACT POINT LIGHTING FOR SUPPORT.
FOR THE POINT LIGHTING LIMITED WARRANTY TO BE IN EFFECT, AN LED HELIPORT LIGHTING SYSTEM MUST BE CONNECTED TO A PHC
HELIPORT LIGHTING CONTROLLER WITH INTEGRAL SURGE PROTECTION. THE LIGHTS ARE WARRANTED AGAINST FAILURE FROM ALL
CAUSES FOR ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF SHIPMENT WHEN PROPERLY INSTALLED WITH A PHC HELIPORT LIGHTING CONTROLLER.
AN LED LIGHT INCORPORATES AN ELECTRONIC POWER SUPPLY AND NEEDS TO BE PROTECTED FROM TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SPIKES AND
OTHER SURGES. SURGES MUST BE CLAMPED AND SHUNTED TO GROUND TO PREVENT EQUIPMENT DAMAGE. SURGES CAN ORIGINATE
FROM EXTERNAL SOURCES SUCH AS LIGHTNING STRIKES AS WELL AS SOURCES INTERNAL TO THE SITE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SUCH AS
AIR CONDITIONERS, ELEVATORS, AND SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES. THESE INTERNAL TRANSIENTS WILL AFFECT ANY LOAD CONNECTED
TO THE SAME DISTRIBUTION PANEL.
SNOW REMOVAL:  ALL INSET LIGHTS ARE SUBJECT TO SNOWPLOW DAMAGE. THE PRL IS DESIGNED FOR CONTROLLED IMPACT DURING
LANDING AND TIRE ROLLOVER, BUT NOT THE SHEARING FORCES OF A PLOW. THE SYSTEM SHOULD BE TURNED ON DURING SNOW
REMOVAL SO THE LIGHTS CAN BE AVOIDED AND TO AID MELTING. INSET LIGHTS ARE SEMI-FLUSH, NOT FULLY FLUSH, AND WILL BE
DAMAGED OR DESTROYED BY A METAL BLADE SNOWPLOW. EDUCATE THE SNOW REMOVAL CONTRACTOR TO PLOW AROUND THE LIGHTS
AND THEN REMOVE THE SNOW FROM THE LIGHTS BY HAND.
TURN OFF THE ELECTRICITY AT THE SOURCE BEFORE INSTALLING.
WHEN INSTALLED WITH A BASE, IT IS POSSIBLE THAT WATER MAY ACCUMULATE IN THE CONDUIT AND POOL IN THE BOTTOM OF THE